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Crew

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan
Thomas

Damian Cole/ Charlotte
Cole

Richard Weaver/ Frankie
?Mutley? Hillman

Dan Gibson/ Zak Linham

5 Jeremy Straker/ Daniel

Petrie
Geoff Bennett/ John
Billett

Oliver Davies/ Jack
Bowen

8 James Munden/ TBC

10

11
12

13

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield

Wayne Larbalestier/
Kevin Leek

Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill
Russell Davies/ Andy
Tomlinson

Mark Harris/ Darren
Matthews

Car
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Citroen C3 Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5

Darrian T90
Darrian T90 Gt-R5

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort
Darrian GTR+
Mitsubishi Evo 3

Citroen C2F2
Darrian T90

Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

2300
1598

2500

2500

2500
2500
1998

1987
1998

2500

E

BLMCC

BDCC

Isle Of Wight

BDCC
FDMC

B&DCC

Owen MC

Tavern
South Hams
CMC

South Hams

Maesteg And
District

BOS

Bovington Stages 2023

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

D.Taylor Motorsport. RallyWorld

Get Connected

Adam Hewitt Agri Plant & Salvage Sales

GMB Garages
Historic Motorsport
HED-TEC / Ralliart

RJD Motor Services


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

No
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

Crew

Sam Cox/ Georgia
Russell

Antony Allery/ Callum
Francis

Dan Mundell/ Stephen
Spear

Wayne Hole/ Dean Long

Darren Harris/ Paul
Rumary

Dave Chislett/ Daniel
James

Dean Fewings/ Robert
Smith

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Roger Henderson/ Tommi

Henderson

Nigel Brain/ Martin
Corbett

Tim Alderson/ Mark
Galvin

Joseph Duffy/ Kelan
Watkins

Gary Parker/ Tony
Bassett

Stuart Cameron/ Gary
Whittington

Car

Renault Clio Cup 3

Ford Escort RS
Peugeot 306
Ford Mk1 Escort
Mexico

Sabaru Impreza
Porsche SC 3.0

Triumph TR7

Mitsubishi Evo 6

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Mazda MX5

BMW E30

Lotus Elise

Peigeot 306

Renault Clio Cup

CC Class Club

1998 C BRMC
1993 C  Wickford

0O D NDMC
1998 C IOWCC
20000 E BOS
30000 D Owens
3500 D CMC
2000 E  Whitchurch MC
1600 E  Plymouth MC
2500 D Bournemouth &

DCC

2061 D JMC&LCC
1598 B  Dunkeries
2306 D  Plymouth
2001 D  Cheltenham

Entrant/Sponsor
Spraytech Aylesbury LTD

DCI LTD

Jaspers Bakeries

FOLLOW FRANK CAMPERS

rallynuts morotsport



No
28

29

30

31

32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39

40

41
42

43

Crew

Brian Stevens/ Andy
Hollingham

David Moynes/ Jon Kerr

John Peck/ Jon Barrett

Justin Middleton/ Mathew
Faulkner

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay
Lee Williams/ Owen Start

Mr George Heighway/
Tarn Whiten

Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon
Peter Self/ M J Gray
Clifford Rook/ Paul Gates

Chris Daykin/ Lewis
Potter

Shaun King/ lan Benson
Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker

Richard Rook/ Samuel
Crossley

Tom Bretherton/ Lee
Bretherton

Car
Honda Civic

BMW 3 Series
Coupe
Mitsubishi Evo

BMW M3

Toyota Corolla
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort RS
Renault Clio V6

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evolution IV RS

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evolution IV RS

Vauxhall Chevette

CC Class Club

1998

2990

2000

2990

1600
1998
2300
3000

2000
1998
1997

1596

1998

1598
1998

1997

C

O O O @

m O

w

Southsea MC

Borough 18

Sutton And Cheam
MC

BDCC

South Hams
MCAC
Chelmsford MC
South Hams

Exeter
S&SCC

Bournemouth &
DCC

Southern CC/
RAFMSA

South Hams
FDMC
BDCC

BDCC

Entrant/Sponsor
The Wife

Auto-Solutions

None

RAF CENTRAL FUND / RAF ENGINEERING / RAF
MARHAM / HONEYBADGER RACING / FLY

RALLYING

RS Windscreens

Rocket media. Autobliss



No
44
45

46
47

48

49

50
51

52

53

54

55
56

57

58

Crew
Mark Fear/ Robert Martin

Chris Hedges/ Philip
Russ

lan Moynes/ John Travers
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

Christopher Gifford/
Cieran Gifford

Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett
Edward Lowman/ Paul
Lowman

David Hockaday/ Steve
Frost

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen
Roscoe

Gordon Higgins/ Paul
Baker

Barry Pavey/ Lucy Owen
Philip Chislett/ Samantha
Chislett

Jamie McBain/ Harry
Walshaw

Adrian Lawman/ Mat
Wheeler

Car
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1

Nissan 350Z
Ford Fiesta Mk1
XR2

Renault Clio 197

Peugeot 205

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTI

VW Golf Mk2
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Corsa
S1600

CC Class Club

1580
1999

3500
1598

1998

1905

2000
1900

1984

1348

1998

1399
2174

1998

1598

B
C

South Hams
MCAC

Borough 18 MC
BDCC

Sutton And Cheam
Maesteg & DMC
Southsea
Bournemouth &
DCC

FDMC

BDCC

South West MC

Tavern
Chelmsford

Sutton And Cheam

Forresters

Entrant/Sponsor

Ray Rallying

R1 Motorsport / ARC / Melius LTD

RJD Motor Services

BES Electrical Services

Torbay Hip and Knee Clinic

Bradfords Building Supplies

Melius Ltd R1 Motorsport

RVG Gwynnespeed



No
59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Crew

Matthew Rowland/ David
Ley

Dean Whittington/ Simon
Careswell

Aaron Brimblecombe/
Scott Weller

David Truscott/ Andrew
Simpson

Matthew Arnold/ Richard
Arnold

Howard Goacher/ Liam
Carfrae

Nathan Nicolle/ Romany
Stephens

David Segal/ Denise
Gubbins

David Martin/ Jordien
Wadge

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline
Brampton

Leighton Escott/ Robbie
Sandford

Cheryl Spencer/ Barry
Spencer

Allan Sayers/ Robin
Hernaman

Car
Suzuki Swift

Toyota Starlett

VW Polo

Ford Escort

Skoda Felicia

Ford Fiesta ST

BMW 130l

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205

BMW M3

Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class Club

1598

2000

1598

2000

1598

1998

3000

2000

1998

2998

1398

2000

2000

B

C

FDMC

Quinton

Southsea CC

JMC & LCC

Southsea

Maidstone & Mid

Kent MC

JMC LCC

Sutton & Cheam

Sutton&Cheam

Sutton And Cheam

Maesteg And DMC

AswMC

West Suffolk MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Leyland Automotive

Spinnaker Motorsports/ powerflex /Demontweeks

A.A.L Recycling Limited

Rally World, Goacher's Ales

R1 Motorsport



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
72 Rob Channing/ Darren Vauxhall Chevette 2000 C  South Hams MC

Hardy
73 Martin Dover/ Mitchell Hillman Avenger 1598 B  Woolbridge
Stanfield 1600 GT
74 Cameron Barclay/ Mini Cooper 1598 B MCAC
Richard Farrell
75 Robin Bolt/ Simon May Peugeot 206 1360 A BDCC Spacial Awareness. DEMON WORX

There are 75 entries, and 66 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car ClIs Crew
These Competitors have only reached SSF 11/MTC 4

9

2
7
3

16
12
57
25
30
31

65
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Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield
Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Richard Weaver/ Frankie ?
Mutley? Hillman

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw
Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins
John Peck/ Jon Barrett

Justin Middleton/ Mathew
Faulkner

Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie

Nathan Nicolle/ Romany
Stephens

1

3:59
4:02
4:.04
4:09

4:12
4:19
4:21
4:27
4:21
4:24
4:26

4:10
4:27
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=
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Bovington St:';lges 2023

2

3:51
3:54
3:57
3:58

3:57
4:06
4:10
4:10
4:15
4:11
4:15

3:57
4:17

Individual Times

3

3:48
3:50
3:56
3:54

3:57
3:56
4:07
4:04
4:09
4:11
4:09

3:55
4:09

In Position Order

3:45
3:46
3:48
3:49

3:53
3:56
4:00
4:00
4:04
4:01
4:05

3:46
4:02

5:27
5:35
5:35
5:39

5:41
5:42
5:53
5:52
5:57
5:57
5:57

5:32
5:58

5:24
5:20
5:27
5:24

5:28
5:27
5:43
5:37
5:45
5:45
5:45

7:37
5:47

5:35
5:36
5:45
5:44

5:44
5:54
6:04
5:57
6:06
5:58
6:02

5:55
6:09

5:34
5:30
5:39
5:36

5:36
5:45
5:41
5:54
6:01
6:03
5:58

5:58
6:01

to SSF 12/MTC 4

9

3:39
3:37
3:42
3:51

3:42
3:51
4:01
4:01
3:45
4:01
4:01

3:55
4:01

5:06
5:08
5:12
5:21

5:19
5:14
5:26
5:27
5:37
5:39
5:38

5:34
5:42

46:08
46:18
47:05
47:25

47:29
48:10
49:26
49:29
50:00
50:10
50:16

50:19
50:33

Cls OIA
10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
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Car Cls

13
37
45
32
24
62
28
23
41
11
56
40
39
72
50
58
52
46
47
60

27
42
53
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Crew

Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Peter Self/ M J Gray

Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin
David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker

Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
lan Moynes/ John Travers
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

Dean Whittington/ Simon
Careswell

D Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington

m

Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

1

2

3

4

4:26 4:14 4:15 4:12

4:25
4:38
4:31
4:27
4:32
4:32
4:30
4:33
4:36
4:31
4:40
4:41
4:40
4:47
4:40
4:43
4:45
4:46
4:58

4:48
4:49
4:47

4:14
4:25
4:23
4:22
4:25
4:20
4:23
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:24
4:31
4:31
4:29
4:34
4:31
4:31
4:36
4:32

4:37
4:33
4:42

4:09
4:19
4:21
4:19
4:18
4:15
4:21
4:22
4:20
4:23
4:23
4:21
4:26
4:24
4:30
4:39
4:29
4:28
4:30

4:37
4:31
4:37

4:09
4:14
4:22
4:16
4:12
4:08
4:14
4:15
4:11
4:16
4:18
4:16
4:20
4:17
4:23
4:30
4:17
4:22
4:21

4:27
4:22
4:35

5
5:58
6:06
6:04
5:58
6:11
6:02
6:10
6:11
6:19
6:11
6:11
6:19
6:20
6:23
6:20
6:19
6:21
6:27
6:26
6:22

6:29
6:22
6:46

6
5:54
5:53
5:55
5:51
6:03
5:55
6:01
5:59
6:01
6:05
6:07
6:03
6:05
6:15
6:08
6:10
6:08
6:11
6:17
6:16

6:17
6:17
6:27

7
6:04
6:06
6:15
6:12
6:10
6:09
6:20
6:19
6:12
6:16
6:27
6:29
6:22
6:38
6:36
6:34
6:31
6:45
6:38
6:32

6:38
6:54
6:41

8
6:01
5:58
6:07
6:10
6:09
6:08
6:16
6:09
6:06
6:11
6:11
6:16
6:15
6:21
6:20
6:24
6:28
6:30
6:26
6:33

6:39
6:38
6:30

9 10

4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01
4:01
4:01

5:35
5:45
5:43
5:54
5:47
6:05
5:46
5:43
5:42
5:46
5:45
5:55
5:57
5:42
6:02
6:05
5:57
6:05
6:07
6:04

6:00
6:07
6:02

50:40
50:46
51:41
51:43
51:45
51:47
51:49
51:50
51:56
52:02
52:17
52:48
52:49
53:17
53:24
53:40
53:49
54:01
54:07
54:09

54:33
54:34
55:08

Cils OIA
11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
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11

10

12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36



Car Cls

63
61

75
59
48

64
66
73
54
36
29
74
10
68

B
B

Crew
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold

Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott
Weller

A Robin Bolt/ Simon May

w

Matthew Rowland/ David Ley

C Scott Stutchbury/ Darren

O mw OO O mw O O

Stutchbury

Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

David Moynes/ Jon Kerr

Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell

Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton

1
4:55
4:46

4:49
4:56
5:05

4:55
5:00
4:53
4:55
4:52
4:18
5:12
4:16
5:09

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
4.56 miles

Stage 2
4.56 miles

Stage 3
4.43 miles

2
4:43
4:41

4:43
4:40
4:38

4:46
4:41
4:43
4:48
4:42
4:11
4:55
4:07
4:56

Stage 4
4.43 miles

3
4:38
4:39

4:36
4:36
4:37

4:38
4:38
4:39
4:42
4:36
4:11
4:45
4:09
4:56

4
4:31
4:29

4:31
4:24
4:24

4:28
4:31
4:34
4:36
5:11
4:02
4:35
4:09
4:54

Stage 5

6.37 miles

5
6:40
6:26

6:43
6:35
6:32

6:44
6:42
6:46
6:45
6:51
5:56
6:42
6:11
7:03

6
6:19
6:19

6:30
6:22
6:18

6:25
6:30
6:37
6:31
6:32

7
6:43
6:34

6:46
6:50
6:48

6:55
6:55
6:52
6:50
6:51

5:41 12:44

6:32
5:58
6:44

Stage 6

6:55
6:03
7:11

6.37 miles

8 9 10
6:34 4:01 6:04
6:29 4.01 6:45
6:31 4:01 6:04
6:37 4.01 6:15
6:37 4.01 6:16
6:43 4:01 6:18
6:37 4.01 6:19
6:44 4:01 6:17
6:42 4:01 6:16
6:41 4.01 6:19
6:02 4:01 5:36
6:45 4.01 6:22
12:44 4:01 5:47
6:58 4.01 6:37
Stage 7 Stage 8
6.37 miles 6.37 miles

55:08
55:09

55:14
55:16
55:16

55:53
55:54
56:06
56:06
56:36
56:42
56:44
57:25
58:29

Stage 9
4.43 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Cls OIA

11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7 37

8 38

2 39

40

11 41
12 42
13 43
10 44
14 45
15 46
13 47
11 48

8 49

14 50

Stage 11
6.08 miles



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
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Final

Crew
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole

Richard Weaver/ Frankie ?
Mutley? Hillman

Dan Gibson/ Zak Linham
Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie
Geoff Bennett/ John Billett
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen
James Munden/ TBC

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield
Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Sam Cox/ Georgia Russell
Antony Allery/ Callum Francis

Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear

1
4:12
4:02
4:09

4:08
4:10
4:11
4:04

3:59
4:16
4:36
4:21
4:26
4:20
4:14
4:19
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Bovington St:';lges 2023

2
3:57
3:54
3:58

3:59
3:57
4:00
3:57

3:51
4:07
4:25
4:10
4:14
4:11
4:31
4:06

Individual Times

3
3:57
3:50
3:54

3:55
3:53
3:56

3:48
4:09
4:20
4:07
4:15
4:09
4:08
3:56

In Starting Order

4
3:53
3:46
3:49

3:46
3:50
3:48

3:45
4:09
4:11
4:00
4:12
4:04
4:09
3:56

5
5:41
5:35
5:39

5:32
5:38
5:35

5:27
6:11
6:11
5:53
5:58

12:44
5:42

6
5:28
5:20
5:24

7:37
5:24
5:27

5:24
5:58
6:05
5:43
5:54

7:30
5:27

7
5:44
5:36
5:44

5:55
5:43
5:45

5:35
6:03
6:16
6:04
6:04

5:54

8
5:36
5:30
5:36

5:58
5:40
5:39

5:34
12:44
6:11
5:41
6:01

5:45

to SSF 12/MTC 4

9 10

3:42
3:37
3:51

3:55
4:01
3:42

3:39
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

3:51

11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

5:19
5:08
5:21

5:34

5:12

5:06

5:47

5:46

5:26
5:35

5:14

Cils OIA
47:29 3 5
46:18 1 2
4725 2 4
Retired
50:19 5 12
Retired
47:05 2 3
Retired
46:08 1 1
57:25 8 49
52:02 6 23
49:26 1 7
50:40 7 14
Retired
Retired
48:10 3 6
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Car Cls

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35

36
37
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Crew

Wayne Hole/ Dean Long
Darren Harris/ Paul Rumary
Dave Chislett/ Daniel James
Dean Fewings/ Robert Smith
Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Roger Henderson/ Tommi
Henderson

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin
Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins
Gary Parker/ Tony Bassett

Stuart Cameron/ Gary
Whittington

Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham

David Moynes/ Jon Kerr
John Peck/ Jon Barrett

Justin Middleton/ Mathew
Faulkner

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay
Lee Williams/ Owen Start

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn
Whiten

Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon
Peter Self/ M J Gray

4:21

4:30

4:24

4:30
4:27
4:21

4:48

4:32
4:18
4:24
4:26

4:31
4:24
4:42
4:30

4:52
4:25

4:11

4:26

4:08

4:23
4:22
4:15

4:37

4:20
4:11
4:11
4:15

4:23
4:09
4:25
4:24

4:42
4:14

4:50

4:02

4:21
4:19
4:09

4:37

4:15
4:11
4:11
4:09

4:21
3:59
4:25
4:18

4:36
4:09

4:38

3:57

4:14
4:16
4:04

4:27

4.08
4:02
4:01
4:05

4:22
4:02
4:19
4:12

5:11
4:09

5:47

6:11
6:11
5:57

6:29

6:10
5:56
5:57
5:57

5:58
5:52
6:13
6:02

6:51
6:06

5:37

5:59
6:03
5:45

6:17

6:01
5:41
5:45
5:45

5:51
5:35
6:10
5:46

6:32
5:53

6:02

6:19
6:10
6:06

6:38

6:20

12:44

5:58

6:02

6:12
5:56

6:24

6:51
6:06

6:09
6:09
6:01

6:39

6:16
6:02
6:03
5:58

6:10
5:54

6:41
5:58

9

4:01
4:01
3:45

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01
4:01

10

5:43
5:47
5:37

6:00

5:46

5:36

5:39

5:38

5:54

6:19
5:45

Cils OIA
11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

51:50 9
51:45 8
50:00 1
Retired

54:33 12

51:49 5
56:42 13
50:10
50:16

51:43 2
Retired
Retired
Retired

56:36 15
50:46 5

21
18

34

20
47
10
11

17

46
15



Car Cls

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
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Crew

Clifford Rook/ Paul Gates

Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter
Shaun King/ lan Benson
Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker
Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley
Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
Mark Fear/ Robert Martin

Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

lan Moynes/ John Travers
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

Christopher Gifford/ Cieran
Gifford

Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett
Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker
Barry Pavey/ Lucy Owen

Philip Chislett/ Samantha
Chislett

Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw
Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler

Matthew Rowland/ David Ley

1
4:47
4:41
4:40
4:33
4:49
4:42

4:38
4:45
4:46
5:05

4:37

4:47
4:38
4:43
4:47
4:55

4:31

4:27

4:40
4:56

2
4:38
4:31
4:24
4:25
4:33
4:27

4:25
4:31
4:36
4:38

4:29

4:29
5:48
4:31
4:42
4:48

4:25

4:10

4:34
4:40

3
4:31
4:21
4:23
4:22
4:31
4:07

4:19
4:29
4:28
4:37

4:24

4:24

4:39

4:37

4:42

4:23

4:04

4:30
4:36

4
4:24
4:16
4:18
4:15
4:22
4:19

4:14
4:17
4:22
4:24

4:17

4:17

4:30

4:35

4:36

4:16

4:00

4:23
4:24

5
7:47
6:20
6:19
6:19
6:22
6:29

6:04
6:27
6:26
6:32

6:20

6:21
6:46
6:45

6:11

5:52

6:19
6:35

6
6:20
6:05
6:03
6:01
6:17
6:12

5:55
6:11
6:17
6:18

6:08

6:08
6:27
6:31

6:07

5:37

6:10
6:22

6:22
6:29
6:12
6:54
6:25

6:15
6:45
6:38
6:48

6:36

6:31
6:41
6:50

6:27

5:57

6:34
6:50

6:15
6:16
6:06
6:38
6:22

6:07
6:30
6:26
6:37

6:20

6:28
6:30
6:42

6:11

5:54

6:24
6:37

9

4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01

4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01
4:01

Cls OIA

10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

5:57
5:55
5:142
6:07

5:43
6:05
6:07
6:16

6:02

5:57
6:02
6:16

5:45

5:27

6:05
6:15

Retired

52:49 4 26
52:48 7 25
51:56 3 22
54:34 7 35
Retired

Retired

51:41 3 16
54:01 11 31
54:07 6 32
55:16 11 41
Retired

53:24 6 28
Gearbox

53:49 9 30
55:08 1 36
56:06 14 45
Retired

52:17 10 24
49:29 2 8
53:40 5 29
55:16 9 40



Car Cls

60

61

62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75

C
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> O O O
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A Robin Bolt/ Simon May

Crew

Dean Whittington/ Simon

Careswell

Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott

Weller

David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae

Nathan Nicolle/ Romany

Stephens

David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
David Martin/ Jordien Wadge
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Leighton Escott/ Robbie

Sandford

Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy

Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield

Cameron Barclay/ Richard

Farrell

4:58

4:46

4:32

4:55

4:55

4:27

5:00

5:09

4:53
4:40
4:53
5:12

4:49

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4:32

4:41

4:25

4:43

4:46

4:17

4:41

4:56

4:38
4:31
4:43
4:55

4:43

4:30

4:39

4:18

4:38

4:38

4:09

4:38

4:56

4:28
4:26
4:39
4:45

4:36

4:21

4:29

4:12

4:31

4:28

4:02

4:31

4:54

4:26
4:20
4:34
4:35

4:31

6:22

6:26

6:02

6:40

6:44

5:58

6:42

7:03

6:33
6:23
6:46
6:42

6:43

6:16

6:19

5:55

6:19

6:25

5:47

6:30

6:44

6:11
6:15
6:37
6:32

6:30

6:32

6:34

6:09

6:43

6:55

6:09

6:55

711

6:38
6:52
6:55

6:46

8
6:33

6:29

6:08

6:34

6:43

6:01

6:37

6:58

6:21
6:44
6:45

6:31

9 10

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01

4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01

Cls OIA

11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

6:04

6:45

6:05

6:04

6:18

5:42

6:19

6:37

5:42
6:17
6:22

6:04

54:09 10 33
55:09 8 38
51:47 4 19
55:08 37
55:.53 12 42
50:33 6 13
55:54 13 43
Retired

58:29 14 50
Retired

Retired

Gearbox

53:17 8 27
56:06 10 44
56:44 11 48
55:14 2 39



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 11
4.56 miles 4. 56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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@ Bovington Stages 2023

{[ BOVINGTON

Ly Final Individual Times in Class Order to SSF 12/MTC 4
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
53 A Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe 4:47 4:42 4:37 4:35 6:46 6:27 6:41 6:30 4:01 6:02 55:08 1 36
75 A Robin Bolt/ Simon May 4:49 4:43 4:36 4:31 6:43 6:30 6:46 6:31 4:01 6:04 55:14 2 39
Class B
25 B Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins 4:21 4:15 4:09 4:04 557 5:45 6:06 6:01 3:45 5:37 50:00 1 9
32 B Paul Debono/ Luke Mole 4:31 4:23 4:21 4:22 558 551 6:12 6:10 4:.01 5:54 51:43 2 17
41 B Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker 4:33 4:25 4:22 4:15 6:19 6:01 6:12 6:06 4.01 5:42 51:56 3 22
39 B Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter 4:41 4:31 4:21 4:16 6:20 6:05 6:22 6:15 4:01 5:57 52:49 4 26
58 B Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler 4:40 4:34 4:30 4:23 6:19 6:10 6:34 6:24 4:.01 6:05 53:40 5 29
47 B Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray 4:46 4:36 4:28 4:22 6:26 6:17 6:38 6:26 4:01 6:07 54:07 6 32
63 B Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold ~ 4:55 4:43 4:38 4:31 6:40 6:19 6:43 6:34 4:01 6:04 55:08 7 37
61 B Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott 4:46 4:41 4:39 4:29 6:26 6:19 6:34 6:29 4.01 6:45 55:09 8 38
Weller
59 B Matthew Rowland/ David Ley 4:56 4:40 4:36 4:24 6:35 6:22 6:50 6:37 4:01 6:15 55:16 9 40
73 B Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield 4:53 4:43 4:39 4:34 6:46 6:37 652 6:44 4:01 6:17 56:06 10 44
74 B Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell 5:12 4:55 4:45 4:35 6:42 6:32 6:55 6:45 4:01 6:22 56:44 11 48
Class C
12 C Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson  4:21 4:10 4:07 4:00 5:53 5:43 6:04 5:41 4:01 5:26 49:26 1
57 C Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw 4:27 4:10 4:04 4:00 5:52 5:37 5:57 554 4:01 5:27 49:29 2

45 C Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ 4:38 4:25 4:19 4:14 6:04 555 6:15 6:07 4:01 5:43 51:41 3 16


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car Cls

62
28
11
40
72
52
60

48

64
66
54
36

Class

16
31

65

13
24
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Crew

David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Shaun King/ lan Benson

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost

Dean Whittington/ Simon
Careswell

Scott Stutchbury/ Darren
Stutchbury

Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen
Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear

Justin Middleton/ Mathew
Faulkner

Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie

Nathan Nicolle/ Romany
Stephens

Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin

1
4:32
4:32
4:36
4:40
4:40
4:43
4:58

5:05

4:55
5:00
4:55
4:52

3:59
4:04
4:19
4:26

4:10
4:27

4:26
4:27

2
4:25
4:20
4:25
4:24
4:31
4:31
4:32

4:38

4:46
4:41
4:48
4:42

3:51
3:57
4:06
4:15

3:57
4:17

4:14
4:22

3
4:18
4:15
4:20
4:23
4:26
4:39
4:30

4:37

4:38
4:38
4:42
4:36

3:48
3:56
3:56
4:09

3:55
4:09

4:15
4:19

4
4:12
4:08
4:11
4:18
4:20
4:30
4:21

4:24

4:28
4:31
4:36
5:11

3:45
3:48
3:56
4:05

3:46
4:02

4:12
4:16

5
6:02
6:10
6:11
6:19
6:23
6:21
6:22

6:32

6:44
6:42
6:45
6:51

5:27
5:35
5:42
5:57

5:32
5:58

5:58
6:11

6
5:55
6:01
6:05
6:03
6:15
6:08
6:16

6:18

6:25
6:30
6:31
6:32

5:24
5:27
5:27
5:45

7:37
5:47

5:54
6:03

7
6:09
6:20
6:16
6:29
6:38
6:31
6:32

6:48

6:55
6:55
6:50
6:51

5:35
5:45
5:54
6:02

5:55
6:09

6:04
6:10

8
6:08
6:16
6:11
6:16
6:21
6:28
6:33

6:37

6:43
6:37
6:42
6:41

5:34
5:39
5:45
5:58

5:58
6:01

6:01
6:09

9 10

4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

4:01

4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01

3:39
3:42
3:51
4:01

3:55
4:01

4:01
4:01

6:05
5:46
5:46
5:55
5:42
5:57
6:04

6:16

6:18
6:19
6:16
6:19

5:06
5:12
5:14
5:38

5:34
5:42

5:35
5:47

51:47
51:49
52:02
52:48
53:17
53:49
54:09

55:16

55:53
55:54
56:06
56:36

46:08
47:05
48:10
50:16

50:19
50:33

50:40
51:45

Cils OIA
11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4

© 00 N o o

10

11

12
13
14
15

A W DN B

19
20
23
25
27
30
33

41

42
43
45
46

11

12
13

14
18



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
23 D Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett 4:30 4:23 4:21 4:14 6:11 559 6:19 6:09 4:01 5:43 51:50 9 21
56 D Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett 4:31 4:25 4:23 4:16 6:11 6:07 6:27 6:11 4:01 5:45 52:17 10 24
46 D lan Moynes/ John Travers 4:45 4:31 4:29 4:17 6:27 6:11 6:45 6:30 4:.01 6:05 54:01 11 31
27 D Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington 4:48 4:37 4:37 4:27 6:29 6:17 6:38 6:39 4.01 6:00 54:33 12 34
29 D David Moynes/ Jon Kerr 4:18 4:11 4:11 4:02 5:56 5:41 12:44 6:02 4:01 5:36 56:42 13 47
68 D Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton 5:09 4:56 4:56 4:54 7:03 6:44 7:11 6:58 4:01 6:37 58:29 14 50
Class E

2 E Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole 4:02 3:54 3:50 3:46 5:35 5:20 5:36 5:30 3:37 5:08 46:18

3 E Richard Weaver/ Frankie ? 4:09 3:58 3:54 3:49 5:39 5:24 544 5:36 351 5:21 47:25 2 4

Mutley? Hillman

1 E Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas 4:12 3:57 3:57 3:53 5:41 5:28 5:44 5:36 3:42 5:19 47:29 3 5
30 E John Peck/ Jon Barrett 4:24 4:11 4:11 4.01 557 545 5:58 6:03 4.01 5:39 50:10 4 10
37 E Peter Selff M J Gray 4:25 4:14 4:09 4:09 6:06 5:53 6:06 5:58 4.01 5:45 50:46 5 15
50 E Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett 4:47 4:29 4:24 4:17 6:20 6:08 6:36 6:20 4:01 6:02 53:24 6 28
42 E Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley  4:49 4:33 4:31 4:22 6:22 6:17 6:54 6:38 4.01 6:07 54:34 7 35
10 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek  4:16 4:07 4:09 4:09 6:11 558 6:03 12:44 4.01 5:47 57:25 8 49

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
4.56 miles 4.56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 11
6.08 miles



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car ClIs Crew
These Competitors have only reached SSF 11/MTC 4

9

R W NN

16
12
57
25
30
31

65
13
37
45
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Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield
Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole

Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Richard Weaver/ Frankie ?Mutley? Hillman

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw
Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins

John Peck/ Jon Barrett

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie
Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Peter Self/ M J Gray

Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

Overall Results

STAGES

i

Car

Darrian GTR+
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Peugeot 306
Darrian T90
Peugeot 205
Lotus Elise
Mitsubishi Evo
BMW M3

Darrian T90 Gt-R5
BMW 130l

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk1

Lus
=
S >
& )
B

BOVINGTON

Bovington St;ges 2023

In Position Order

Total

to SSF 12/MTC 4

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

46:08
46:18
47:05
47:25
47:29
48:10
49:26
49:29
50:00
50:10
50:16
50:19
50:33
50:40
50:46
51:41

w o1 N oo o B AP N EFP O W DNDDN PP PR

© 00 N oo o A W DN P

e ol e =
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+0:10
+0:57
+1:17
+1:21
+2:02
+3:18
+3:21
+3:52
+4:02
+4:08
+4:11
+4:25
+4:32
+4:38
+5:33

+0:10
+0:47
+0:20
+0:04
+0:41
+1:16
+0:03
+0:31
+0:10
+0:06
+0:03
+0:14
+0:07
+0:06
+0:55


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car Cls Crew

32
24
62
28
23
41
11
56
40
39
72
50
58
52
46
47
60
27
42
53
63
61
75
59

B

W » W W > M O O ® OO ommMmOowWOOO ®w oo O o

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin

David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker

Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost

lan Moynes/ John Travers

Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

Dean Whittington/ Simon Careswell
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
Robin Bolt/ Simon May

Matthew Rowland/ David Ley

Car

Toyota Corolla

BMW E30

Ford Escort

Honda Civic

Mazda MX5

Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2F2

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Chevette
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa S1600
VW Golf Mk2

Nissan 350Z

Ford Fiesta Mkl XR2
Toyota Starlett
Renault Clio Cup
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS
Nissan Micra

Skoda Felicia

VW Polo

Peugeot 206

Suzuki Swift

Total

51:43
51:45
51:47
51:49
51:50
51:56
52:02
52:17
52:48
52:49
53:17
53:24
53:40
53:49
54:01
54:07
54:09
54:33
54:34
55:08
55:08
55:09
55:14
55:16

2
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11

10
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Penalty Pos Pos

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:35
+5:37
+5:39
+5:41
+5:42
+5:48
+5:54
+6:09
+6:40
+6:41
+7:09
+7:16
+7:32
+7:41
+7:53
+7:59
+8:01
+8:25
+8:26
+9:00
+9:00
+9:01
+9:06
+9:08

+0:02
+0:02
+0:02
+0:02
+0:01
+0:06
+0:06
+0:15
+0:31
+0:01
+0:28
+0:07
+0:16
+0:09
+0:12
+0:06
+0:02
+0:24
+0:01
+0:34

+0:01
+0:05
+0:02



Car Cls Crew

48
64
66
73
54
36
29
74
10
68

C
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Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

David Moynes/ Jon Kerr

Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell
Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton

Car

Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort

Hillman Avenger 1600 GT
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW 3 Series Coupe
Mini Cooper
Mitsubishi Evo 3
BMW M3

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

55:16
55:53
55:54
56:06
56:06
56:36
56:42
56:44
57:25
58:29

11
12
13
10
14
15
13
11

8
14

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

+9:08
+9:45
+9:46
+9:58
+9:58
+10:28
+10:34
+10:36
+11:17
+12:21

+0:37
+0:01
+0:12

+0:30
+0:06
+0:02
+0:41
+1:04

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
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Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole

Richard Weaver/ Frankie ?Mutley? Hillman

Dan Gibson/ Zak Linham
Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie
Geoff Bennett/ John Billett
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield
Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Sam Cox/ Georgia Russell
Antony Allery/ Callum Francis
Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Wayne Hole/ Dean Long

Dave Chislett/ Daniel James

Overall Results
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Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 Gt-R5
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR+
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Citroen C2F2
Darrian T90

Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio Cup 3
Ford Escort RS
Peugeot 306

Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico
Porsche SC 3.0

In Starting Order

Bovington St;ges 2023

to SSF 12/MTC 4

Total Clis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

47:29 3 5

46:18 1 2

47:25 2 4

8:07

50:19 5 12

42:20

47:05 2 3

46:08 1

57:25 8 49

52:02 6 23

49:26 1 7

50:40 7 14

16:44

37:16

48:10 3 6

18:00

8:56
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Car Cls Crew

21
23
24
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
46
47

E
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Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin
Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
David Moynes/ Jon Kerr

John Peck/ Jon Barrett

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

lan Barclay/ Will Barclay

Lee Williams/ Owen Start

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Peter Self/ M J Gray

Clifford Rook/ Paul Gates

Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter

Shaun King/ lan Benson

Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker

Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley
Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

lan Moynes/ John Travers

Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mazda MX5

BMW E30

Lotus Elise

Renault Clio Cup
Honda Civic

BMW 3 Series Coupe
Mitsubishi Evo

BMW M3

Toyota Corolla
Darrian GTR

Ford Escort RS
Renault Clio V6

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS
Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan 350Z

Ford Fiesta Mkl XR2

Total

33:57
51:50
51:45
50:00
54:33
51:49
56:42
50:10
50:16
51:43
39:51
30:14
35:36
56:36
50:46
32:27
52:49
52:48
51:56
54:34
43:03
51:41
54:01
54:07

12

13

15

N AREENEN

11

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

21
18

9
34
20
47
10
11
17

46
15

26
25
22
35

16
31
32



Car Cls Crew

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
68
69
71
72
73
74

C
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Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Christopher Gifford/ Cieran Gifford
Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw
Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Dean Whittington/ Simon Careswell
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Leighton Escott/ Robbie Sandford
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell

Car

Renault Clio 197
Peugeot 205

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTI

VW Golf Mk2

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Suzuki Swift

Toyota Starlett

VW Polo

Ford Escort

Skoda Felicia

Ford Fiesta ST

BMW 130l

Ford Escort

BMW M3

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette
Hillman Avenger 1600 GT
Mini Cooper

Total

55:16
17:47
53:24
10:26
53:49
55:08
56:06
52:17
49:29
53:40
55:16
54:09
55:09
51:47
55:08
55:53
50:33
55:54
58:29

31:09
53:17
56:06
56:44

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

11

14
10

10

12

13
14

10
11

41

28

30
36
45
24

8
29
40
33
38
19
37
42
13
43
50

27
44
48



Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

75 A Robin Bolt/ Simon May Peugeot 206 55:14 2 39

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class
53
75

Class
25
32
41
39
58
47
63
61
59
73
74

Class
12
57
45
62

A
A
A
B
B

O o000 oo " T W T T T W W T

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Robin Bolt/ Simon May

Joseph Duffy/ Kelan Watkins
Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Neville Hudd/ Josh Baker

Chris Daykin/ Lewis Potter
Adrian Lawman/ Mat Wheeler
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Martin Dover/ Mitchell Stanfield
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell

Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Jamie McBain/ Harry Walshaw
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ
David Truscott/ Andrew Simpson

Bovington Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206

Lotus Elise

Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Corsa S1600
Ford Fiesta Mkl XR2
Skoda Felicia

VW Polo

Suzuki Swift

Hillman Avenger 1600 GT
Mini Cooper

Darrian T90
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

In Class Order

Total

55:08
55:14

50:00
51:43
51:56
52:49
53:40
54:07
55:08
55:09
55:16
56:06
56:44

49:26
49:29
51:41
51:47

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

N

© 0 N O o B~ W DN PP

10
11

A W N B

36
39

17
22
26
29
32
37
38
40
44
48

16
19

to SSF 12/MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

28
11
40
12
52
60
48
64
66
54
36

Class

16
31

65
13
24
23
56
46
27

C
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Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Shaun King/ lan Benson

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost

Dean Whittington/ Simon Careswell
Scott Stutchbury/ Darren Stutchbury
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Todd/ Dan Morefield

Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Dan Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Jeremy Straker/ Daniel Petrie
Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews

Tim Alderson/ Mark Galvin

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
lan Moynes/ John Travers

Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington

Car

Honda Civic
Citroen C2F2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
VW Golf Mk2
Toyota Starlett
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Darrian GTR+
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 306
BMW M3

Darrian T90 Gt-R5
BMW 130l

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW E30

Mazda MX5
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Nissan 350Z
Renault Clio Cup

Total

51:49
52:02
52:48
53:17
53:49
54:09
55:16
55:53
55:54
56:06
56:36

46:08
47:05
48:10
50:16
50:19
50:33
50:40
51:45
51:50
52:17
54:01
54:33

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5
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10
11
12
13
14
15
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20
23
25
27
30
33
41
42
43
45
46

11
12
13
14
18
21
24
31
34



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
29 D David Moynes/ Jon Kerr BMW 3 Series Coupe 56:42 13 47
68 D Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton BMW M3 58:29 14 50

Class E

2 E Damian Cole/ Charlotte Cole Citroen C3 Rally2 46:18 1 2

3 E Richard Weaver/ Frankie ?Mutley? Hillman Ford Fiesta R5 47:25 2

1 E Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta Rally2 47:29 3
30 E John Peck/ Jon Barrett Mitsubishi Evo 50:10 4 10
37 E Peter Self/ M J Gray Subaru Impreza 50:46 5 15
50 E Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett Subaru Impreza 53:24 6 28
42 E Richard Rook/ Samuel Crossley Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IVRS  54:34 7 35
10 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek Mitsubishi Evo 3 57:25 8 49

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Bovington Stages 2023
Final Position on each Stage to SSF 12/MTC 4
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BOVINGTON
STAGES

Stage1l  Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 6 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 St
4,56 4.56 4.43 4.43 Stage 5 6.37 Stage 7 Stage 8 4.43 4.43 6.08
miles miles miles miles 6.37 miles miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles miles miles miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Cs¢

1 9 359 9 351 9 348 9 345 9 527 2 520 9 535 2 530 2 337 9 5:06
2 2 402 2 354 2 350 2 346 5 532 3 524 2 536 9 534 9 3:39 2 5:08
3 7 404 1 357 6 353 5 346 2 53 6 524 6 543 1 536 1 342 7 5:12
4 4 408 5 357 3 354 7 348 7 535 9 524 1 544 3 536 7 342 16 5:14
5 3 409 7 357 5 355 3 349 6 538 7 527 3 544 7 539 25 345 1 5:19
6 5 4:10 3 3:58 7 3:56 6 350 3 539 16 5:27 7 5:45 6 5:40 3 351 3 521
7 6 411 4 359 16 356 1 353 1 541 1 528 16 554 12 541 16 351 12 5:26
8 1 412 6 400 1 357 16 356 16 542 33 535 5 555 16 545 5 355 57 5:27
9 15 414 16 4,06 33 359 21 357 21 547 21 537 33 556 33 554 6 401 5 5:34
10 10 4:16 10 4:.07 21 402 12 400 33 552 57 537 57 557 57 554 10 4:.01 13 5:35
11 29 4:18 21 4:.08 57 4:.04 57 400 57 552 29 541 30 558 5 558 11 4:.01 29 5:36
12 16 4:19 33 4:.09 12 407 30 401 12 553 12 543 21 6:02 31 558 12 4.01 25 5:37
13 14 420 12 4:10 43 407 29 402 29 556 25 545 31 6:02 37 558 13 4.01 31 5:38
14 12 421 57 4:10 15 4:.08 33 402 25 557 30 545 10 6:03 13 6:01 23 4:.01 30 5:39
15 17 421 14 4:11 10 4:.09 65 4:02 30 557 31 545 12 6:04 25 6:01 24 4.01 41 5:42
16 25 421 17 411 14 409 14 404 31 557 35 546 13 6:04 65 6:01 27 4:.01 65 5:42
17 21 424 29 411 25 409 25 4:04 13 558 65 547 25 6:06 29 6:02 28 4:.01 72 5:42
18 30 424 30 4:11 31 409 31 405 32 558 32 551 37 6:06 30 6:03 29 4.01 23 5:43
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Stagel Stage2 Stage3  Stage4 Stage 6 Stage 9 Stage10 Stagell S
4.56 4.56 4.43 4.43 Stage 5 6.37 Stage 7 Stage 8 4.43 4.43 6.08
miles miles miles miles 6.37 miles miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles miles miles miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Cs¢

19 33 424 13 4:114 37 409 28 408 65 558 37 553 62 609 41 6:06 30 4.01 45 5:43
20 37 425 37 414 65 409 10 409 35 6:02 13 554 65 6:09 45 6:07 31 401 37 545
21 13 426 25 415 29 4:11 15 409 62 6:02 45 555 24 6:10 62 6:08 32 401 56 5:45
22 31 426 31 415 30 4:11 37 409 45 6:04 62 555 32 6:12 23 6:09 36 401 11 5:46
23 24 427 65 4:17 13 415 11 411 37 6:06 10 558 41 6:12 24 6:09 37 401 28 5:46
24 57 427 28 420 28 4:15 13 4112 28 6:10 23 559 45 6:15 32 6:10 39 401 10 5:47
25 65 427 24 422 35 4:18 35 412 10 6:11 28 6:01 11 6:16 11 6:11 40 401 24 547
26 19 430 23 423 62 418 62 412 11 6:11 41 601 23 6:19 56 6:11 41 401 32 5:54
27 23 430 32 423 24 419 23 414 23 6:11 24 6:03 28 6:20 39 6:15 42 401 40 5:55
28 35 430 35 424 45 4119 45 414 24 6111 40 6:03 39 6:22 28 6:16 45 401 39 5:57
29 32 431 40 424 11 420 41 4:115 56 6:11 11 6:05 35 6:24 40 6:16 46 401 52 5157
30 56 4:31 11 4:25 23 421 24 416 34 6:13 39 6:05 43 6:25 50 6:20 47 4:.01 27 6:00
31 28 432 34 425 32 421 39 416 40 6:19 56 6:07 56 6:27 72 6:21 48 4:.01 50 6:02
32 62 432 41 425 39 421 56 416 41 6:19 50 6:08 40 6:29 43 6:22 50 4:.01 53 6:02
33 41 4:33 45 4:25 41 422 46 4:17 58 6:19 52 6:08 52 6:31 58 6:24 52 4:.01 60 6:04
34 11 436 56 4:25 40 4:23 49 417 39 620 34 6:10 60 6:32 47 6:26 53 4:.01 63 6:04
35 49 437 62 425 56 423 50 417 50 6:20 58 6:10 58 6:34 52 6:28 54 4:.01 75 6:04
36 45 4:38 19 426 49 424 40 4:18 52 6:21 46 6:11 61 6:34 61 6:29 56 4:.01 46 6:05
37 51 4:38 43 4:27 50 424 34 419 42 622 71 6:11 50 6:36 46 6:30 57 4:.01 58 6:05
38 40 4:40 49 429 34 425 43 419 60 6:22 43 6:12 27 6:38 53 6:30 58 4:.01 62 6:05
39 58 4140 50 429 72 426 72 420 72 623 72 6:15 47 638 75 6:31 59 4:.01 42 6:07

40 72 440 15 431 47 428 60 421 47 6126 60 6:16 72 6:38 60 6:33 60 4:.01 47 6:07



Stage 1
4.56
miles

Posn Car

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

39
34
43
52
46
47
61
38
50
53
27
42
75
36
71
73
54
63
64
59
60
66

Stage 2
4.56
miles

Time Car

4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:58
5:00

39
46
52
72
60
42
58
47
27
38
48
71
59
61
66
36
53
63
73
75
64
54

Stage 3
4.43
miles

Time Car

4:31
4:31
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:38
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:46
4:48

71
46
58
60
38
42
36
59
75
27
48
53
63
64
66
52
61
73
54
74
17
68

Stage 4
4.43
miles

Time Car

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:36
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:39
4:42
4:45
4:50
4:56

32
42
a7
58
38
48
59
71
27
64
61
52
63
66
75
73
53
74
54
17
68
36

Time
4:22
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:31
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:38
4:54
5:11

Stage 5
6.37 miles

Car
61
46
27
43
48
71
59
63
66
74
75
64
54
53
73
36
68
38
15

Time
6:26
6:27
6:29
6:29
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:40
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:51
7:03
7:47

12:44

Stage 6
6.37
miles

Car
27
42
47
48
61
63
38
59
64
53
66
75
54
36
74
73
68
15

5

Time
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:22
6:25
6:27
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:37
6:44
7:30
7:37

Stage 7
6.37 miles 6.37 miles

Car
53
63
46
75
48
54
59
36
73
42
64
66
74
68
29

Stage 8

Time Car

6:41
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:48
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55
7:11
12:44

63
48
59
66
42
27
36
54
64
73
74
68
10

Time
6:34
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:58

12:44

Stage 9 Stage10 Stagell S
4.43 4.43 6.08
miles miles miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Cc

61 4:01 59 6:15

62 4:.01 48 6:16

63 4:01 54 6:16

64 4:.01 73 6:17

65 4:.01 64 6:18

66 4:01 36 6:19

68 4:01 66 6:19

72 4:.01 74 6:22

73 4:.01 68 6:37

74 4:.01 61 6:45

75 4:.01



Stagel Stage2 Stage3  Stage4 Stage 6 Stage 9 Stage10 Stagell S
4.56 4.56 4.43 4.43 Stage 5 6.37 Stage 7 Stage 8 4.43 4.43 6.08
miles miles miles miles 6.37 miles miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles miles miles miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Cs¢
63 48 5:05 74 455
64 68 5:09 68 456

[ad = 7A cC-19 [} C-A0

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Bovington Stages 2023
Final Position after each Stage to SSF 12/MTC 4
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Stage 1
4.56 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11
miles 4.56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 9 359 9 750 11:38 9 15:23 9 20:50 9 26:14 31:49 9 37:23 9 41:.02 9 41.02 46:08
4:02 7:56 11:46 15:32 21:07 2 26:27 32:03 37:33 2 41:10 2 41:10 46:18
4:04 8:01 11:57 15:45 21:20 26:47 32:32 38:11 7 41:53 7 41:53 47:05
4:08 8:07 12:01 15:48 21:20 26:53 32:37 38:13 3 42:04 3 42:04 47:25
4:09 8:07 12:02 15:50 21:29 26:56 32:39 38:19 1 42:10 1 42:10 47:29
8:07 12:04 15:54 21:32 27:08 32:52 38:28 16 42:56 16 42:56 16 48:10
4:11 8:09 12:06 15:59 21:40 16 27:26 16 33:20 16 39:05 12 44:00 12 44:00 12 49:26
4:12 8:11 16 12:21 16 16:17 16 21:59 21 2755 21 33:57 33 39:51 57 44:02 57 44:.02 57 49:29
15 4:14 10 8:23 10 12:32 21 16:31 21 22:18 33 28:01 33 33:57 12 3959 25 44:23 25 44:23 25 50:00
10 4:16 16 8:25 33 12:32 33 16:34 33 22:26 57 28:10 57 34:07 57 40:01 30 44:31 30 44:31 30 50:10
29 4:18 29 8:29 21 12:34 12 16:38 12 22:31 12 28:14 12 34:18 30 40:30 31 44:38 31 44:38 31 50:16
16 4:19 12 8:31 12 12:38 10 16:41 57 22:33 29 28:19 30 34:27 31 40:37 5 44:45 5 44:45 5 50:19
14 4:20 14 8:31 14 12:40 57 16141 29 22:38 30 28:29 25 34:37 25 40:38 65 44:51 65 44:51 65 50:33
12 4:21 17 832 29 12:40 29 16:42 30 22:44 25 28:31 31 34:39 5 4050 37 45:.01 37 45:.01 13 50:40
17 4:21 21 832 57 12:41 14 16:44 25 22:46 31 28:37 65 34:49 65 4050 13 45:05 13 45:.05 37 50:46
25 4:21 33 8:33 25 12:45 30 16:47 10 22:52 65 28:40 5 34:52 37 41:00 62 4542 62 4542 45 51:41
21 4:24 30 8:35 30 12:46 25 16:49 31 22:52 10 2850 10 34:53 13 41:04 32 45:49 32 45:49 32 51:43
30 4:24 25 8:36 37 12:48 31 16:55 65 22:53 37 2856 37 3502 62 41:41 24 4558 24 4558 24 51:45
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Stage 1
4.56
miles

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

33
37
13
31
24
57
65
19
23
35
32
56
28
62
41
11
49
45
51
40
58
72

4:24
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:40
4:40
4:40

57
37
13
31
65
15
24
28
23
32
35
19
56
62
41
11
45
40
49
34
43
72

Stage 3

Time Car

8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:44
8:45
8:49
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:58
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:11

31
15
65
13
28
24
35
23
32
62
43
56
41
11
17
45
40
49
34
39
72
50

Stage 4

Time Car

12:50
12:53
12:53
12:55
13:07
13:08
13:12
13:14
13:15
13:15
13:16
13:19
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:22
13:27
13:30
13:32
13:33
13:37
13:40

65
37
15
13
28
24
35
62
23
11
41
43
56
45
32
40
49
39
34
50
72
17

Stage 5

Time Car

16:55
16:57
17:02
17:07
17:15
17:24
17:24
17:27
17:28
17:32
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:36
17:37
17:45
17:47
17:49
17:51
17:57
17:57
18:00

37
13
28
35
62
24
32
23
45
11
56
41
34
40
43
39
50
72
58
46
42
47

Stage 6

Time Car

23:03
23:05
23:25
23:26
23:29
23:35
23:35
23:39
23:40
23:43
23:46
23:54
24:04
24:04
24:04
24:09
24:17
24:20
24:26
24:29
24:37
24:38

5
13
35
62
28
32
45
23
24
11
56
41
40
34
39
43
50
72
58
46
52
42

Stage 7

Time Car

28:57
28:59
29:12
29:24
29:26
29:26
29:35
29:38
29:38
29:48
29:53
29:55
30:07
30:14
30:14
30:16
30:25
30:35
30:36
30:40
30:52
30:54

13
62
35
32
28
24
45
23
11
41
56
39
40
43
50
58
72
52
46
60
47
42

Stage 8

Time Car

35:03
35:33
35:36
35:38
35:46
35:48
35:50
35:57
36:04
36:07
36:20
36:36
36:36
36:41
37:01
37:10
37:13
37:23
37:25
37:31
37:33
37:48

32
24
45
28
23
41
11
56
39
40
43
50
58
72
52
46
47
60
61
42
27
48

Stage 9

Time Car

41:48
41:57
41:57
42:02
42:06
42:13
42:15
42:31
42:51
42:52
43:03
43:21
43:34
43:34
43:51
43:55
43:59
44:04
44:23
44:26
44:32
44:59

45
28
23
41
11
56
39
40
50
58
12
52
46
47
60
61
42
27
48
59
63
53

Stage 10 Stage 11
4.56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles

Time Car

45:58
46:03
46:07
46:14
46:16
46:32
46:52
46:53
47:22
47:35
47:35
47:52
47:56
48:00
48:05
48:24
48:27
48:33
49:00
49:01
49:04
49:06

45
28
23
41
11
56
39
40
50
58
72
52
46
a7
60
61
42
27
48
59
63
53

Time Car

45:58
46:03
46:07
46:14
46:16
46:32
46:52
46:53
47:22
47:35
47:35
47:52
47:56
48:00
48:05
48:24
48:27
48:33
49:00
49:01
49:04
49:06

62
28
23
41
11
56
40
39
72
50
58
52
46
a7
60
27
42
53
63
61
75
48

Time
51:47
51:49
51:50
51:56
52:02
52:17
52:48
52:49
53:17
53:24
53:40
53:49
54.01
54.07
54:09
54:33
54:34
55:08
55:08
55:09
55:14
55:16



Stage 1
4.56
miles

Posn Car

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

39
34
43
52
46
47
61
38
50
53
27
42
75
36
71
73
54
63
64
59
60
66

Time
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:58
5:00

Stage 10 Stage 11

Time Car

49:10
49:35
49:35
49:49
49:50
50:17
50:22
51:06
51:38
51:52

59
64
66
54
73
36
29
74
10
68

Time
55:16
55:53
55:54
56:06
56:06
56:36
56:42
56:44
57:25
58:29

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

4.56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
39 9:12 58 13:44 46 18:02 60 24:43 47 30:55 27 37:53 59 45:.00 75 49:10 75
52 9:14 46 13:45 58 18:07 52 24:44 60 30:59 61 37:54 63 45:.03 64 49:35 64
58 9:14 47 13:50 47 18:12 27 24:58 71 31:09 48 38:22 53 45:.05 66 49:35 66
46 9:16 42 13:53 42 18:15 71 24:58 27 31:15 59 38:23 75 45:09 73 49:49 73
50 9:16 52 13:53 38 18:20 61 25:01 61 31:20 63 38:29 64 45:34 54 49:50 54
42 9:22 38 1356 60 18:21 59 25:11 59 31:33 53 38:35 66 45:34 36 50:17 36
47 922 71 13:59 52 18:23 48 25:16 48 31:34 75 38:38 73 4548 74 50:22 74
27 9:25 60 14:00 71 1825 75 25:22 63 31:46 64 3851 54 4549 29 51:.06 29
38 9:25 27 14:.02 27 18:29 53 25:27 75 31:52 66 38:.57 36 46:16 10 51:38 10
61 9:27 53 14:06 61 18:35 63 25:27 53 31:54 73 39:.04 74 46:21 68 51:52 68
53 9:29 61 14:.06 59 18:36 64 25:31 64 31:56 54 39:07 29 47:05

60 9:30 75 14:08 75 18:39 66 25:32 66 32:02 36 39:35 10 47:37

71 9:31 36 14:10 53 18:41 73 25:35 73 32:12 74 39:36 68 4751

75 9:32 59 14:12 48 18:44 54 25:46 54 32:17 68 40:53

36 9:34 73 14:15 63 18:47 38 26:07 38 32:27 29 41:.03

50 9:36 63 14:16 64 18:47 74 26:09 74 32:41

73 9:36 64 14:19 73 18:49 36 26:12 36 32:44

63 9:38 66 14:19 66 1850 68 26:58 68 33:42

64 9:41 48 14:20 54 19:01 15 29:46 15 37:16

66 9:41 54 14:25 36 19:21

48 9:43 74 14:52 74 19:27

54 9:43 68 15:.01 68 19:55



Stage 1
4.56 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage9 Stage 10 Stage 11
miles 4.56 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles 4.43 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 48 5:05 68 10:05
64 68 5:09 74 10:07

[ad = 7A cC-19 [} 1N-N2

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F
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No Crew

9 Tom Todd / Dan Morefield

2 Damian Cole / Charlotte Cole

7  Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen

53 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe
75 Robin Bolt / Simon May

No eligible finishers

25 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins
32 Paul Debono / Luke Mole

41 Neville Hudd / Josh Baker

12 Russell Davies / Andy Tomlinson
57 Jamie McBain / Harry Walshaw
45 Chris Hedges / Philip Russ

16 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear
31 Justin Middleton / Mathew Faulkner
5 Jeremy Straker / Daniel Petrie

3 Richard Weaver / Frankie ?Mutley? Hillman

1 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas
30 John Peck / Jon Barrett

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Final

Bovington Stages 2023
Awards

Car

Darrian GTR+
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206

Lotus Elise
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova
Darrian T90
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 306
BMW M3

Darrian T90 Gt-R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo

to SSF 12/MTC 4


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Award No Crew Car
Best Channel Island Crew 24 Tim Alderson / Mark Galvin BMW E30
Best BDCC Crew 31 Justin Middleton / Mathew Faulkner BMW M3

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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STAGES
\ e/ Final
Car ClIs Crew

4 D Dan Gibson/ Zak Linham

6 D Geoff Bennett/ John Billett

8 D James Munden/ TBC
14 C Sam Cox/ Georgia Russell
15 C Antony Allery/ Callum Francis
17 C Wayne Hole/ Dean Long
18 E Darren Harris/ Paul Rumary
19 D Dave Chislett/ Daniel James
20 D Dean Fewings/ Robert Smith
21 E Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop
22 E Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
26 D Gary Parker/ Tony Bassett
33 C lan Barclay/ Will Barclay
34 D Lee Williams/ Owen Start
35 D Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten
38 E Clifford Rook/ Paul Gates
43 C Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
44 B Mark Fear/ Robert Martin
49 C Christopher Gifford/ Cieran Gifford
51 C Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman

Bovington Stages 2023

Retirements

1
4:08
4:11

4:20
4:14
4:21

4:30

4:24

4:24
4:42
4:30
4:47
4:42

4:37
4:38

2
3:59
4:00

4:11
4:31
4:11

4:26

4:08

4:09
4:25
4:24
4:38
4:27

4:29
5:48

3

3:53

4:09
4:08
4:50

4:02

3:59
4:25
4:18
4:31
4:07

4:24

3:50

4:04
4:09
4:38

3:57

4:02
4:19
4:12
4:24
4:19

4:17

In Starting Order

5:38 5:24 5:43 5:40 4:01

12:44 7:30

5:47 5:37 6:02

5:52
6:13
6:02
7:47
6:29

5:35
6:10
5:46
6:20
6:12

5:56 5:54

6:24

6:25 6:22

to SSF 12/MTC 4

Cls OIA

9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Gearbox


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car Cls
5, A
67 C
69 A
70 C
71 C

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

Crew

Barry Pavey/ Lucy Owen

David Martin/ Jordien Wadge
Leighton Escott/ Robbie Sandford
Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman

Stage 2 Stage 3

4.56 miles 4.56 miles 4.43 miles

4:53 4:38 4:28 4:26 6:33 6:11

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
4.43 miles 6.37 miles 6.37 miles

6.37 miles

Cls OIA
9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Gearbox

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 11
6.37 miles 4.43 miles 6.08 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 20th August 2023 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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